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Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR II  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET
RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/1005 NISHA BISHT SUNDER SINGH
BISHT II 17/4/2006 88.33 183975

2 2025/SECRETARIAT/1177 AYUSHI KUMARI
SINGH ARUN KUMAR II 15/11/2006 86.33 200513

3 2025/SECRETARIAT/1101 SHIVANGI SAHU RAJIB KUMAR SAHU II 23/6/2006 75.67 249977
4 2025/SECRETARIAT/1106 CHERISH SUNIL KUMAR II 23/5/2006 72.33 318803
5 2025/SECRETARIAT/1065 VINEET KADIAN SUNIL KUMAR II 21/8/2006 72 418907
6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0948 DEEPTI ASHOK KUMAR II 12/8/2005 82.33 679622
7 2025/SECRETARIAT/0194 V HARSHINI V S VIVEKANAND II 22/5/2007 62.67 761735
8 2025/SECRETARIAT/0620 SHARINI BARAIK SHRIKRISHNA II 27/1/2007 81 834332

7/9/25, 11:08 AM MERIT LIST || Admission

https://collegeadmission.andaman.gov.in/secretariateligible.aspx 1/1



Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR III-A  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET
RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/0839 P FARHANA P ABDUL REHMAN III-A 20/9/2006 90 184734
2 2025/SECRETARIAT/0981 N V ALISHA N V ABDUL SALAM III-A 11/9/2006 77.67 229011
3 2025/SECRETARIAT/0621 SMRITI KAPOOR SASHI KAPOOR III-A 3/1/2007 72.33 279779

4 2025/SECRETARIAT/1162 P MOHAMMED
AMEEN P AHMED III-A 11/10/2006 81.67 290984

5 2025/SECRETARIAT/0747 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0804 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
7 2025/SECRETARIAT/1125 AYUSH SINGH BHARAT SINGH III-A 7/10/2005 76.33 310376
8 2025/SECRETARIAT/0954 NAWAZ RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN III-A 4/12/2007 81.33 348382
9 2025/SECRETARIAT/0337 AFREEN RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 20/1/2007 84 430891

10 2025/SECRETARIAT/1072 M NAZLA SAMEER SAMEER
MOHAMMED III-A 24/10/2006 73.67 456999

11 2025/SECRETARIAT/1164 ANZILA VAZIM V M VAZIM III-A 23/7/2007 85 461221
12 2025/SECRETARIAT/0810 M NAAZNEEN BANU M ABDUL AZIZ III-A 23/3/2005 61 474045
13 2025/SECRETARIAT/0854 ANISA ZULFIKAR ZULFIKAR ALI III-A 31/5/2006 67 505476
14 2025/SECRETARIAT/0837 K FARIA FATHIMA K ABDUL AZIZ III-A 24/5/2006 68 515299
15 2025/SECRETARIAT/0847 SAMREEN SHAMIR C P SHAMIR III-A 2/9/2006 78 517079
16 2025/SECRETARIAT/1161 KAYNAAT HUSSAIN ZAKIR HUSSAIN III-A 21/4/2007 76 565845
17 2025/SECRETARIAT/0167 ADARSH MONDAL AKADASI MONDAL III-A 13/6/2007 80.67 576837
18 2025/SECRETARIAT/1090 S SAINA M SATHRAK III-A 3/2/2006 81.33 584367
19 2025/SECRETARIAT/1172 SAMREEN SALIM M ABDUL SALIM III-A 21/9/2006 91 601299
20 2025/SECRETARIAT/0767 ANMOL MANDAL PROBASH MANDAL III-A 17/8/2007 78.33 603159
21 2025/SECRETARIAT/0466 SHAMIYA SARFARAZ SARFARAZ ALI III-A 12/1/2006 64.67 629495
22 2025/SECRETARIAT/1129 ARYAN ANAND BABU III-A 26/9/2000 56.33 631997
23 2025/SECRETARIAT/1095 G SHARANYA V GANESAN III-A 14/6/2006 61.33 647021
24 2025/SECRETARIAT/0091 PAVAN AADARSH APPA RAO III-A 30/5/2006 70 690302
25 2025/SECRETARIAT/1038 K ASIFA REHMAN K HABIB REHMAN III-A 27/3/2006 71.33 701512
26 2025/SECRETARIAT/0146 R ZEESHAAN AHAMED Z RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 16/10/2005 66 711425

27 2025/SECRETARIAT/1006 ALIYAH NAFISA
SIDDIQUE M A SIDDIQUE III-A 9/3/2006 59.09 716141

28 2025/SECRETARIAT/0181 C KHADEEJA BIBI C KHALID III-A 18/3/2006 63.33 763982

29 2025/SECRETARIAT/0083 SHRISTY KUMARI
GUPTA KAMAL KUMAR III-A 14/7/2007 73 773046

30 2025/SECRETARIAT/0086 S SAHEEN S K SAHEED III-A 10/12/2007 67.67 854834

31 2025/SECRETARIAT/1003 ANVITA DAYAL SHIV SHANKAR
DAYAL III-A 3/6/2007 71 910681

32 2025/SECRETARIAT/0887 SHAZIA SANAZ MOHAMMED SANAZ III-A 8/7/2007 58 914688
33 2025/SECRETARIAT/0796 SHANA YOOSUF M M YOOSUF III-A 7/9/2007 80.67 961802
34 2025/SECRETARIAT/0980 SHAHIBA SULTAN GULAM WAHEED III-A 11/4/2007 68.33 967257
35 2025/SECRETARIAT/0587 SHAZIA NIJAM NIJAMUDDIN III-A 31/1/2006 91.33 999311
36 2025/SECRETARIAT/0759 S PRIYA RAJ KR SELVARAJ III-A 1/7/2007 71.33 1018311
37 2025/SECRETARIAT/0735 DISHA PRASAD SAI PRASAD III-A 12/8/2007 65.67 1049409
38 2025/SECRETARIAT/0668 P JAZEEL AHMED P ABDUL SALAM III-A 5/10/2006 72.33 1161494

39 2025/SECRETARIAT/0678 PP KHADEEJA NAJA PP MOHAMMED
ISMAIL III-A 4/10/2006 80 1174480

40 2025/SECRETARIAT/0488 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
41 2025/SECRETARIAT/0771 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
42 2025/SECRETARIAT/0728 K MUSKAAN KASSIM III-A 3/3/2006 61.33 1215160
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Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR III-B  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of
Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET

RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/1082 T V MANISHA LATE TITTY V GEORGE III-B 13/12/2005 86.33 258166
2 2025/SECRETARIAT/1085 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
3 2025/SECRETARIAT/0552 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
4 2025/SECRETARIAT/0274 TRISHNA MISTRY SUJIT MISTRY III-B 25/4/2008 76.33 485964
5 2025/SECRETARIAT/1046 MOHIMA SARKAR BIJOY SARKAR III-B 22/2/2008 66 570818
6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0846 KANCHAN KABIRAJ KARTICK KABIRAJ III-B 24/4/2004 78.33 582601
7 2025/SECRETARIAT/0777 ANJALI BURMAN AJOY BURMAN III-B 17/11/2007 80 608546

8 2025/SECRETARIAT/0101 TANUSHREE
MAZUMDER

SANJEEV KUMAR
MAZUMDER III-B 12/9/2007 70.67 690520

9 2025/SECRETARIAT/0984 GOPIKA G NAIR GOPALAKRISHNAN S III-B 27/6/2007 70.33 695114

10 2025/SECRETARIAT/1033 TRISHA
BHATTACHARJEE

TAPAN KUMAR
BHATTACHARJEE III-B 23/1/2007 65.33 718304

11 2025/SECRETARIAT/0983 DRISTI DAS PRADEEP KUMAR DAS III-B 11/9/2006 67.33 738528
12 2025/SECRETARIAT/1030 L ARYA LALAJEE III-B 6/12/2006 73.67 776610
13 2025/SECRETARIAT/0291 ANANYA HALDAR ASHOK KUMAR HALDAR III-B 19/7/2007 73 778028
14 2025/SECRETARIAT/0169 SOPHIA ANTHONY K T ANTHONY III-B 4/10/2006 78 880034
15 2025/SECRETARIAT/0076 ARYAN BAIN ASIT BAIN III-B 11/1/2008 69.33 941697
16 2025/SECRETARIAT/0042 B AJISH K V BABU III-B 15/6/2007 78 990994
17 2025/SECRETARIAT/1144 P SAREENA LOPEZ C PATRICK LOOPEZ III-B 21/7/2007 73.67 1018761
18 2025/SECRETARIAT/0346 TANUSHREE ROY SUBRATA ROY III-B 30/11/2007 76.33 1096617
19 2025/SECRETARIAT/0471 AASTHA BARAI PULIN BARAI III-B 1/2/2006 68 1139325
20 2025/SECRETARIAT/0772 MAULIKA MISTRY ALOK KUMAR MISTRY III-B 30/12/2007 83.33 1253417
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Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR IIIAB  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of
Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET

RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/0839 P FARHANA P ABDUL REHMAN III-A 20/9/2006 90 184734
2 2025/SECRETARIAT/0981 N V ALISHA N V ABDUL SALAM III-A 11/9/2006 77.67 229011
3 2025/SECRETARIAT/1082 T V MANISHA LATE TITTY V GEORGE III-B 13/12/2005 86.33 258166
4 2025/SECRETARIAT/0621 SMRITI KAPOOR SASHI KAPOOR III-A 3/1/2007 72.33 279779

5 2025/SECRETARIAT/1162 P MOHAMMED
AMEEN P AHMED III-A 11/10/2006 81.67 290984

6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0804 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
7 2025/SECRETARIAT/0747 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
8 2025/SECRETARIAT/1125 AYUSH SINGH BHARAT SINGH III-A 7/10/2005 76.33 310376
9 2025/SECRETARIAT/0954 NAWAZ RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN III-A 4/12/2007 81.33 348382

10 2025/SECRETARIAT/0552 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
11 2025/SECRETARIAT/1085 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
12 2025/SECRETARIAT/0337 AFREEN RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 20/1/2007 84 430891
13 2025/SECRETARIAT/1072 M NAZLA SAMEER SAMEER MOHAMMED III-A 24/10/2006 73.67 456999
14 2025/SECRETARIAT/1164 ANZILA VAZIM V M VAZIM III-A 23/7/2007 85 461221
15 2025/SECRETARIAT/0810 M NAAZNEEN BANU M ABDUL AZIZ III-A 23/3/2005 61 474045
16 2025/SECRETARIAT/0274 TRISHNA MISTRY SUJIT MISTRY III-B 25/4/2008 76.33 485964
17 2025/SECRETARIAT/0854 ANISA ZULFIKAR ZULFIKAR ALI III-A 31/5/2006 67 505476
18 2025/SECRETARIAT/0837 K FARIA FATHIMA K ABDUL AZIZ III-A 24/5/2006 68 515299
19 2025/SECRETARIAT/0847 SAMREEN SHAMIR C P SHAMIR III-A 2/9/2006 78 517079
20 2025/SECRETARIAT/1161 KAYNAAT HUSSAIN ZAKIR HUSSAIN III-A 21/4/2007 76 565845
21 2025/SECRETARIAT/1046 MOHIMA SARKAR BIJOY SARKAR III-B 22/2/2008 66 570818
22 2025/SECRETARIAT/0167 ADARSH MONDAL AKADASI MONDAL III-A 13/6/2007 80.67 576837
23 2025/SECRETARIAT/0846 KANCHAN KABIRAJ KARTICK KABIRAJ III-B 24/4/2004 78.33 582601
24 2025/SECRETARIAT/1090 S SAINA M SATHRAK III-A 3/2/2006 81.33 584367
25 2025/SECRETARIAT/1172 SAMREEN SALIM M ABDUL SALIM III-A 21/9/2006 91 601299
26 2025/SECRETARIAT/0767 ANMOL MANDAL PROBASH MANDAL III-A 17/8/2007 78.33 603159
27 2025/SECRETARIAT/0777 ANJALI BURMAN AJOY BURMAN III-B 17/11/2007 80 608546

28 2025/SECRETARIAT/0466 SHAMIYA
SARFARAZ SARFARAZ ALI III-A 12/1/2006 64.67 629495

29 2025/SECRETARIAT/1129 ARYAN ANAND BABU III-A 26/9/2000 56.33 631997
30 2025/SECRETARIAT/1095 G SHARANYA V GANESAN III-A 14/6/2006 61.33 647021
31 2025/SECRETARIAT/0091 PAVAN AADARSH APPA RAO III-A 30/5/2006 70 690302

32 2025/SECRETARIAT/0101 TANUSHREE
MAZUMDER

SANJEEV KUMAR
MAZUMDER III-B 12/9/2007 70.67 690520

33 2025/SECRETARIAT/0984 GOPIKA G NAIR GOPALAKRISHNAN S III-B 27/6/2007 70.33 695114
34 2025/SECRETARIAT/1038 K ASIFA REHMAN K HABIB REHMAN III-A 27/3/2006 71.33 701512

35 2025/SECRETARIAT/0146 R ZEESHAAN
AHAMED Z RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 16/10/2005 66 711425

36 2025/SECRETARIAT/1006 ALIYAH NAFISA
SIDDIQUE M A SIDDIQUE III-A 9/3/2006 59.09 716141

37 2025/SECRETARIAT/1033 TRISHA
BHATTACHARJEE

TAPAN KUMAR
BHATTACHARJEE III-B 23/1/2007 65.33 718304

38 2025/SECRETARIAT/0983 DRISTI DAS PRADEEP KUMAR DAS III-B 11/9/2006 67.33 738528
39 2025/SECRETARIAT/0181 C KHADEEJA BIBI C KHALID III-A 18/3/2006 63.33 763982

40 2025/SECRETARIAT/0083 SHRISTY KUMARI
GUPTA KAMAL KUMAR III-A 14/7/2007 73 773046

41 2025/SECRETARIAT/1030 L ARYA LALAJEE III-B 6/12/2006 73.67 776610
42 2025/SECRETARIAT/0291 ANANYA HALDAR ASHOK KUMAR HALDAR III-B 19/7/2007 73 778028
43 2025/SECRETARIAT/0086 S SAHEEN S K SAHEED III-A 10/12/2007 67.67 854834
44 2025/SECRETARIAT/0169 SOPHIA ANTHONY K T ANTHONY III-B 4/10/2006 78 880034
45 2025/SECRETARIAT/1003 ANVITA DAYAL SHIV SHANKAR DAYAL III-A 3/6/2007 71 910681
46 2025/SECRETARIAT/0887 SHAZIA SANAZ MOHAMMED SANAZ III-A 8/7/2007 58 914688
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47 2025/SECRETARIAT/0076 ARYAN BAIN ASIT BAIN III-B 11/1/2008 69.33 941697
48 2025/SECRETARIAT/0796 SHANA YOOSUF M M YOOSUF III-A 7/9/2007 80.67 961802
49 2025/SECRETARIAT/0980 SHAHIBA SULTAN GULAM WAHEED III-A 11/4/2007 68.33 967257
50 2025/SECRETARIAT/0042 B AJISH K V BABU III-B 15/6/2007 78 990994
51 2025/SECRETARIAT/0587 SHAZIA NIJAM NIJAMUDDIN III-A 31/1/2006 91.33 999311
52 2025/SECRETARIAT/0759 S PRIYA RAJ KR SELVARAJ III-A 1/7/2007 71.33 1018311
53 2025/SECRETARIAT/1144 P SAREENA LOPEZ C PATRICK LOOPEZ III-B 21/7/2007 73.67 1018761
54 2025/SECRETARIAT/0735 DISHA PRASAD SAI PRASAD III-A 12/8/2007 65.67 1049409
55 2025/SECRETARIAT/0346 TANUSHREE ROY SUBRATA ROY III-B 30/11/2007 76.33 1096617
56 2025/SECRETARIAT/0471 AASTHA BARAI PULIN BARAI III-B 1/2/2006 68 1139325
57 2025/SECRETARIAT/0668 P JAZEEL AHMED P ABDUL SALAM III-A 5/10/2006 72.33 1161494

58 2025/SECRETARIAT/0678 PP KHADEEJA
NAJA PP MOHAMMED ISMAIL III-A 4/10/2006 80 1174480

59 2025/SECRETARIAT/0771 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
60 2025/SECRETARIAT/0488 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
61 2025/SECRETARIAT/0728 K MUSKAAN KASSIM III-A 3/3/2006 61.33 1215160
62 2025/SECRETARIAT/0772 MAULIKA MISTRY ALOK KUMAR MISTRY III-B 30/12/2007 83.33 1253417
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Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR IV  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET
RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/0255 P YASHODHA
KRISHNA P SRINIVASA RAO IV 1/6/2007 89.33 118490

2 2025/SECRETARIAT/1135 K VIGNESH K KUMARAVEL IV 8/10/2005 89.67 217237
3 2025/SECRETARIAT/0800 L POOVILI K LOKANADHAN IV 13/7/2005 75 226934
4 2025/SECRETARIAT/0977 D KAVIN ADHITHYA R DAKSHINA MURTHY IV 5/6/2007 89.67 236497
5 2025/SECRETARIAT/0814 TANUSKA GANGULY TANMOY GANGULY IV 20/2/2007 78.33 258571

6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0765 AYSHATHUL SHABINA SHAJAHAN
THUDISSERY IV 26/11/2005 79.33 267094

7 2025/SECRETARIAT/0739 K RESHMA SURIYA RAO IV 28/9/2006 85.33 283640
8 2025/SECRETARIAT/0186 G V DHANYA G V RAJESH IV 7/12/2006 86.33 299462
9 2025/SECRETARIAT/0389 BHAGYASHREE R PANNEER SELVAM IV 6/8/2006 86 328167

10 2025/SECRETARIAT/1138 A NAGA NEHA
KRISHNA A NAGA RAJU IV 30/4/2005 59.67 331514

11 2025/SECRETARIAT/0893 B AKASH S BASKARAN IV 2/6/2006 55.33 353271
12 2025/SECRETARIAT/0757 G YAHAVI S GURUSAMY IV 12/2/2007 77.33 368342
13 2025/SECRETARIAT/0631 T DHROOV T S KOTESHWAR RAO IV 2/2/2007 82.67 386967
14 2025/SECRETARIAT/0775 POLY DAS LIPAS DAS IV 4/8/2006 71 398566
15 2025/SECRETARIAT/0964 PRERNA MAITY DULAL MAITY IV 18/10/2006 71.67 407660

16 2025/SECRETARIAT/0487 B NITYA SRI
MANIDHAR B V BALA KRISHNA IV 16/9/2006 70.67 426042

17 2025/SECRETARIAT/0833 SANYA YADAV L S YADAV IV 2/2/2005 76.33 427926
18 2025/SECRETARIAT/0968 A ADHITHYA A ARIYANAAYAGAM IV 29/11/2006 76.33 436429
19 2025/SECRETARIAT/0919 R PRAVEEN RAO R GANDHI IV 2/1/2005 80.67 436476
20 2025/SECRETARIAT/0994 S NEHA S SHAKTHIVEL IV 13/11/2004 58 437715
21 2025/SECRETARIAT/0748 SALMAN GAZZALI NAGOOR MEERAN IV 22/10/2006 84.67 451901

22 2025/SECRETARIAT/0821 DRISHTI SINGH SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH IV 20/10/2007 78.33 455186

23 2025/SECRETARIAT/0997 K THEERTHIKA JYOTHY K S KARTHIKEYAN IV 1/3/2006 74.33 459943
24 2025/SECRETARIAT/0949 A ASHMI SREE K ASHOK KUMAR IV 25/11/2004 78 465776

25 2025/SECRETARIAT/0801 SUPRIYA KUMARI SANJAY KUMAR
SINGH IV 21/1/2006 79.33 484795

26 2025/SECRETARIAT/0126 Y DIKSHA Y JOGES RAO IV 6/10/2007 65.67 488634
27 2025/SECRETARIAT/0731 Y LAZARUS Y VENKAT RAMANA IV 25/10/2005 77.67 504534

28 2025/SECRETARIAT/0987 UMMI AYMAN RIZAUR RAHMAN
QASMI IV 29/8/2007 75.33 514882

29 2025/SECRETARIAT/0599 M SUSHMITA SRI S MUKESH IV 11/9/2006 81.67 526276
30 2025/SECRETARIAT/1084 AKSHAT KUMAR JHA SANJAY KUMAR JHA IV 1/11/2007 84 532302
31 2025/SECRETARIAT/0207 P DEEPIKA P THIRUPATHI RAO IV 9/12/2005 71 604817
32 2025/SECRETARIAT/1151 M NANDINI M RAMANAYYA IV 8/3/2007 68.33 641726

33 2025/SECRETARIAT/0261 ANUSHA PANDAY ASHIM KUMAR
PANDAY IV 11/1/2005 70.33 655022

34 2025/SECRETARIAT/0581 S NARMADHA SRI C SARVANA KUMAR IV 18/11/2007 79 674321
35 2025/SECRETARIAT/1142 S NARMADHA SRI C SARVANA KUMAR IV 18/11/2007 79 674321
36 2025/SECRETARIAT/1022 N SURESH KUMAR N UMPATHI IV 20/8/2005 66.67 685403
37 2025/SECRETARIAT/0396 R RAJASHRI K M RAMESH IV 28/8/2006 59.67 685756
38 2025/SECRETARIAT/1062 A SAHANA G ALEXANDER IV 3/10/2007 72.33 721085
39 2025/SECRETARIAT/0743 S DARSHAN KUMAR P SARAVANA KUMAR IV 25/4/2006 63.67 723437
40 2025/SECRETARIAT/1069 V S K RAGHAVENDRA V SATYANARAYANA IV 7/3/2007 74 728127
41 2025/SECRETARIAT/0768 V VARSHA R VENKATESAN IV 24/9/2005 77.67 734413
42 2025/SECRETARIAT/0896 P PUJITHA P NAGRAJU IV 7/2/2007 68 743633
43 2025/SECRETARIAT/0755 T SANDEEP T BHUPATHI RAO IV 22/3/2008 70.67 746641
44 2025/SECRETARIAT/0109 C JAYANTI R CHANDRAN IV 15/3/2007 72.33 749883
45 2025/SECRETARIAT/1134 S YASHODA S JOGA RAO IV 22/11/2006 67 755087
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46 2025/SECRETARIAT/0866 E VIJAY LAXMI E TATA RAO IV 18/5/2007 67.33 757307
47 2025/SECRETARIAT/1052 M MARY GRACY M S BABU IV 2/1/2008 83 803058
48 2025/SECRETARIAT/1035 J JESSICA C JAMES IV 28/12/2006 71.33 803183
49 2025/SECRETARIAT/0082 R KISHORE DR K RAJMOHAN IV 18/11/2005 60.67 823431

50 2025/SECRETARIAT/0895 GEDDADA
NAGAVARSHITHA

GEDDADA
RADHAKRISHNA IV 10/5/2005 59.33 832308

51 2025/SECRETARIAT/0048 S SINDHUJA K SENTHIL KUMAR IV 22/1/2007 68.33 845171
52 2025/SECRETARIAT/0075 S MONISHA MARY SONAI MUTHU IV 20/6/2007 72.67 888091
53 2025/SECRETARIAT/0749 V TRISHA B VENKAT RAMANAN IV 6/4/2007 61.67 905414
54 2025/SECRETARIAT/0235 R DHARSANI R RAMESH IV 14/10/2007 69.33 979689

55 2025/SECRETARIAT/1143 G MAHESHWAR
VARMA G RAGHU NADHU IV 20/6/2007 67.67 996890

56 2025/SECRETARIAT/1121 K EEKSHITA K GURU MURTHY IV 11/7/2007 84 1069061
57 2025/SECRETARIAT/1036 ROMITA DAS TRISHIT KUMAR DAS IV 12/10/2007 80 1098641
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Secretariat, Andaman & Nicobar Administration
PROVISIONAL  MERIT LIST OF CANDIDATES APPLIED FOR ADMISSION IN Mainland (Pro/Tech/N Tech) in ( BDS (02) )  FOR THE

SESSION: 2025-2026   FOR ALL  CATEGORY

S.No. Admission No. Name of Candidate Father Name Category DOB XII% NEET
RANK Remarks

1 2025/SECRETARIAT/0255 P YASHODHA
KRISHNA P SRINIVASA RAO IV 1/6/2007 89.33 118490

2 2025/SECRETARIAT/1005 NISHA BISHT SUNDER SINGH BISHT II 17/4/2006 88.33 183975
3 2025/SECRETARIAT/0839 P FARHANA P ABDUL REHMAN III-A 20/9/2006 90 184734

4 2025/SECRETARIAT/1177 AYUSHI KUMARI
SINGH ARUN KUMAR II 15/11/2006 86.33 200513

5 2025/SECRETARIAT/1135 K VIGNESH K KUMARAVEL IV 8/10/2005 89.67 217237
6 2025/SECRETARIAT/0800 L POOVILI K LOKANADHAN IV 13/7/2005 75 226934
7 2025/SECRETARIAT/0981 N V ALISHA N V ABDUL SALAM III-A 11/9/2006 77.67 229011
8 2025/SECRETARIAT/0977 D KAVIN ADHITHYA R DAKSHINA MURTHY IV 5/6/2007 89.67 236497
9 2025/SECRETARIAT/1101 SHIVANGI SAHU RAJIB KUMAR SAHU II 23/6/2006 75.67 249977

10 2025/SECRETARIAT/1082 T V MANISHA LATE TITTY V GEORGE III-B 13/12/2005 86.33 258166
11 2025/SECRETARIAT/0814 TANUSKA GANGULY TANMOY GANGULY IV 20/2/2007 78.33 258571

12 2025/SECRETARIAT/0765 AYSHATHUL SHABINA SHAJAHAN
THUDISSERY IV 26/11/2005 79.33 267094

13 2025/SECRETARIAT/0621 SMRITI KAPOOR SASHI KAPOOR III-A 3/1/2007 72.33 279779
14 2025/SECRETARIAT/0739 K RESHMA SURIYA RAO IV 28/9/2006 85.33 283640

15 2025/SECRETARIAT/1162 P MOHAMMED
AMEEN P AHMED III-A 11/10/2006 81.67 290984

16 2025/SECRETARIAT/0186 G V DHANYA G V RAJESH IV 7/12/2006 86.33 299462
17 2025/SECRETARIAT/0747 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
18 2025/SECRETARIAT/0804 RUKHSAR ALI AZAD ALI III-A 13/1/2007 91.33 301218
19 2025/SECRETARIAT/1125 AYUSH SINGH BHARAT SINGH III-A 7/10/2005 76.33 310376
20 2025/SECRETARIAT/1106 CHERISH SUNIL KUMAR II 23/5/2006 72.33 318803
21 2025/SECRETARIAT/0389 BHAGYASHREE R PANNEER SELVAM IV 6/8/2006 86 328167

22 2025/SECRETARIAT/1138 A NAGA NEHA
KRISHNA A NAGA RAJU IV 30/4/2005 59.67 331514

23 2025/SECRETARIAT/0954 NAWAZ RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN III-A 4/12/2007 81.33 348382
24 2025/SECRETARIAT/0893 B AKASH S BASKARAN IV 2/6/2006 55.33 353271
25 2025/SECRETARIAT/0552 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
26 2025/SECRETARIAT/1085 BISHAL ROY UTTAM KUMAR ROY III-B 7/10/2006 70 360322
27 2025/SECRETARIAT/0757 G YAHAVI S GURUSAMY IV 12/2/2007 77.33 368342
28 2025/SECRETARIAT/0631 T DHROOV T S KOTESHWAR RAO IV 2/2/2007 82.67 386967
29 2025/SECRETARIAT/0775 POLY DAS LIPAS DAS IV 4/8/2006 71 398566
30 2025/SECRETARIAT/0964 PRERNA MAITY DULAL MAITY IV 18/10/2006 71.67 407660
31 2025/SECRETARIAT/1065 VINEET KADIAN SUNIL KUMAR II 21/8/2006 72 418907

32 2025/SECRETARIAT/0487 B NITYA SRI
MANIDHAR B V BALA KRISHNA IV 16/9/2006 70.67 426042

33 2025/SECRETARIAT/0833 SANYA YADAV L S YADAV IV 2/2/2005 76.33 427926
34 2025/SECRETARIAT/0337 AFREEN RAFIQUE RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 20/1/2007 84 430891
35 2025/SECRETARIAT/0968 A ADHITHYA A ARIYANAAYAGAM IV 29/11/2006 76.33 436429
36 2025/SECRETARIAT/0919 R PRAVEEN RAO R GANDHI IV 2/1/2005 80.67 436476
37 2025/SECRETARIAT/0994 S NEHA S SHAKTHIVEL IV 13/11/2004 58 437715
38 2025/SECRETARIAT/0748 SALMAN GAZZALI NAGOOR MEERAN IV 22/10/2006 84.67 451901

39 2025/SECRETARIAT/0821 DRISHTI SINGH SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH IV 20/10/2007 78.33 455186

40 2025/SECRETARIAT/1072 M NAZLA SAMEER SAMEER MOHAMMED III-A 24/10/2006 73.67 456999

41 2025/SECRETARIAT/0997 K THEERTHIKA
JYOTHY K S KARTHIKEYAN IV 1/3/2006 74.33 459943

42 2025/SECRETARIAT/0949 A ASHMI SREE K ASHOK KUMAR IV 25/11/2004 78 465776
43 2025/SECRETARIAT/0810 M NAAZNEEN BANU M ABDUL AZIZ III-A 23/3/2005 61 474045
44 2025/SECRETARIAT/0801 SUPRIYA KUMARI SANJAY KUMAR SINGH IV 21/1/2006 79.33 484795
45 2025/SECRETARIAT/0274 TRISHNA MISTRY SUJIT MISTRY III-B 25/4/2008 76.33 485964
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46 2025/SECRETARIAT/0126 Y DIKSHA Y JOGES RAO IV 6/10/2007 65.67 488634
47 2025/SECRETARIAT/0731 Y LAZARUS Y VENKAT RAMANA IV 25/10/2005 77.67 504534
48 2025/SECRETARIAT/0854 ANISA ZULFIKAR ZULFIKAR ALI III-A 31/5/2006 67 505476

49 2025/SECRETARIAT/0987 UMMI AYMAN RIZAUR RAHMAN
QASMI IV 29/8/2007 75.33 514882

50 2025/SECRETARIAT/0837 K FARIA FATHIMA K ABDUL AZIZ III-A 24/5/2006 68 515299
51 2025/SECRETARIAT/0847 SAMREEN SHAMIR C P SHAMIR III-A 2/9/2006 78 517079
52 2025/SECRETARIAT/0599 M SUSHMITA SRI S MUKESH IV 11/9/2006 81.67 526276
53 2025/SECRETARIAT/1084 AKSHAT KUMAR JHA SANJAY KUMAR JHA IV 1/11/2007 84 532302
54 2025/SECRETARIAT/1161 KAYNAAT HUSSAIN ZAKIR HUSSAIN III-A 21/4/2007 76 565845
55 2025/SECRETARIAT/1046 MOHIMA SARKAR BIJOY SARKAR III-B 22/2/2008 66 570818
56 2025/SECRETARIAT/0167 ADARSH MONDAL AKADASI MONDAL III-A 13/6/2007 80.67 576837
57 2025/SECRETARIAT/0846 KANCHAN KABIRAJ KARTICK KABIRAJ III-B 24/4/2004 78.33 582601
58 2025/SECRETARIAT/1068 SAKET MATHUR ANIL KUMAR V 8/2/2008 80 583447
59 2025/SECRETARIAT/1090 S SAINA M SATHRAK III-A 3/2/2006 81.33 584367
60 2025/SECRETARIAT/0767 ANMOL MANDAL PROBASH MANDAL III-A 17/8/2007 78.33 603159
61 2025/SECRETARIAT/0207 P DEEPIKA P THIRUPATHI RAO IV 9/12/2005 71 604817
62 2025/SECRETARIAT/0777 ANJALI BURMAN AJOY BURMAN III-B 17/11/2007 80 608546
63 2025/SECRETARIAT/0466 SHAMIYA SARFARAZ SARFARAZ ALI III-A 12/1/2006 64.67 629495
64 2025/SECRETARIAT/1129 ARYAN ANAND BABU III-A 26/9/2000 56.33 631997
65 2025/SECRETARIAT/1151 M NANDINI M RAMANAYYA IV 8/3/2007 68.33 641726
66 2025/SECRETARIAT/1095 G SHARANYA V GANESAN III-A 14/6/2006 61.33 647021

67 2025/SECRETARIAT/0261 ANUSHA PANDAY ASHIM KUMAR
PANDAY IV 11/1/2005 70.33 655022

68 2025/SECRETARIAT/0581 S NARMADHA SRI C SARVANA KUMAR IV 18/11/2007 79 674321
69 2025/SECRETARIAT/1142 S NARMADHA SRI C SARVANA KUMAR IV 18/11/2007 79 674321
70 2025/SECRETARIAT/0948 DEEPTI ASHOK KUMAR II 12/8/2005 82.33 679622
71 2025/SECRETARIAT/1022 N SURESH KUMAR N UMPATHI IV 20/8/2005 66.67 685403
72 2025/SECRETARIAT/0396 R RAJASHRI K M RAMESH IV 28/8/2006 59.67 685756
73 2025/SECRETARIAT/0091 PAVAN AADARSH APPA RAO III-A 30/5/2006 70 690302

74 2025/SECRETARIAT/0101 TANUSHREE
MAZUMDER

SANJEEV KUMAR
MAZUMDER III-B 12/9/2007 70.67 690520

75 2025/SECRETARIAT/0984 GOPIKA G NAIR GOPALAKRISHNAN S III-B 27/6/2007 70.33 695114
76 2025/SECRETARIAT/1038 K ASIFA REHMAN K HABIB REHMAN III-A 27/3/2006 71.33 701512

77 2025/SECRETARIAT/0146 R ZEESHAAN
AHAMED Z RAFIQUE AHAMED III-A 16/10/2005 66 711425

78 2025/SECRETARIAT/1006 ALIYAH NAFISA
SIDDIQUE M A SIDDIQUE III-A 9/3/2006 59.09 716141

79 2025/SECRETARIAT/1033 TRISHA
BHATTACHARJEE

TAPAN KUMAR
BHATTACHARJEE III-B 23/1/2007 65.33 718304

80 2025/SECRETARIAT/1062 A SAHANA G ALEXANDER IV 3/10/2007 72.33 721085
81 2025/SECRETARIAT/0743 S DARSHAN KUMAR P SARAVANA KUMAR IV 25/4/2006 63.67 723437

82 2025/SECRETARIAT/1069 V S K
RAGHAVENDRA V SATYANARAYANA IV 7/3/2007 74 728127

83 2025/SECRETARIAT/0768 V VARSHA R VENKATESAN IV 24/9/2005 77.67 734413
84 2025/SECRETARIAT/0983 DRISTI DAS PRADEEP KUMAR DAS III-B 11/9/2006 67.33 738528
85 2025/SECRETARIAT/0896 P PUJITHA P NAGRAJU IV 7/2/2007 68 743633
86 2025/SECRETARIAT/0755 T SANDEEP T BHUPATHI RAO IV 22/3/2008 70.67 746641
87 2025/SECRETARIAT/0109 C JAYANTI R CHANDRAN IV 15/3/2007 72.33 749883
88 2025/SECRETARIAT/1134 S YASHODA S JOGA RAO IV 22/11/2006 67 755087
89 2025/SECRETARIAT/0866 E VIJAY LAXMI E TATA RAO IV 18/5/2007 67.33 757307
90 2025/SECRETARIAT/0194 V HARSHINI V S VIVEKANAND II 22/5/2007 62.67 761735
91 2025/SECRETARIAT/0181 C KHADEEJA BIBI C KHALID III-A 18/3/2006 63.33 763982
92 2025/SECRETARIAT/1093 ANUSHA KUMARI SUNIL KUMAR V 8/1/2008 66.33 769725

93 2025/SECRETARIAT/0083 SHRISTY KUMARI
GUPTA KAMAL KUMAR III-A 14/7/2007 73 773046

94 2025/SECRETARIAT/0291 ANANYA HALDAR ASHOK KUMAR
HALDAR III-B 19/7/2007 73 778028

95 2025/SECRETARIAT/1052 M MARY GRACY M S BABU IV 2/1/2008 83 803058
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96 2025/SECRETARIAT/1035 J JESSICA C JAMES IV 28/12/2006 71.33 803183
97 2025/SECRETARIAT/0082 R KISHORE DR K RAJMOHAN IV 18/11/2005 60.67 823431

98 2025/SECRETARIAT/0895 GEDDADA
NAGAVARSHITHA

GEDDADA
RADHAKRISHNA IV 10/5/2005 59.33 832308

99 2025/SECRETARIAT/0620 SHARINI BARAIK SHRIKRISHNA II 27/1/2007 81 834332
100 2025/SECRETARIAT/0048 S SINDHUJA K SENTHIL KUMAR IV 22/1/2007 68.33 845171
101 2025/SECRETARIAT/0086 S SAHEEN S K SAHEED III-A 10/12/2007 67.67 854834
102 2025/SECRETARIAT/0169 SOPHIA ANTHONY K T ANTHONY III-B 4/10/2006 78 880034
103 2025/SECRETARIAT/0075 S MONISHA MARY SONAI MUTHU IV 20/6/2007 72.67 888091
104 2025/SECRETARIAT/0749 V TRISHA B VENKAT RAMANAN IV 6/4/2007 61.67 905414
105 2025/SECRETARIAT/1003 ANVITA DAYAL SHIV SHANKAR DAYAL III-A 3/6/2007 71 910681
106 2025/SECRETARIAT/0887 SHAZIA SANAZ MOHAMMED SANAZ III-A 8/7/2007 58 914688
107 2025/SECRETARIAT/0076 ARYAN BAIN ASIT BAIN III-B 11/1/2008 69.33 941697
108 2025/SECRETARIAT/0796 SHANA YOOSUF M M YOOSUF III-A 7/9/2007 80.67 961802
109 2025/SECRETARIAT/0980 SHAHIBA SULTAN GULAM WAHEED III-A 11/4/2007 68.33 967257
110 2025/SECRETARIAT/0235 R DHARSANI R RAMESH IV 14/10/2007 69.33 979689
111 2025/SECRETARIAT/0042 B AJISH K V BABU III-B 15/6/2007 78 990994

112 2025/SECRETARIAT/1143 G MAHESHWAR
VARMA G RAGHU NADHU IV 20/6/2007 67.67 996890

113 2025/SECRETARIAT/0587 SHAZIA NIJAM NIJAMUDDIN III-A 31/1/2006 91.33 999311
114 2025/SECRETARIAT/0759 S PRIYA RAJ KR SELVARAJ III-A 1/7/2007 71.33 1018311
115 2025/SECRETARIAT/1144 P SAREENA LOPEZ C PATRICK LOOPEZ III-B 21/7/2007 73.67 1018761
116 2025/SECRETARIAT/0735 DISHA PRASAD SAI PRASAD III-A 12/8/2007 65.67 1049409
117 2025/SECRETARIAT/1121 K EEKSHITA K GURU MURTHY IV 11/7/2007 84 1069061
118 2025/SECRETARIAT/0346 TANUSHREE ROY SUBRATA ROY III-B 30/11/2007 76.33 1096617
119 2025/SECRETARIAT/1036 ROMITA DAS TRISHIT KUMAR DAS IV 12/10/2007 80 1098641
120 2025/SECRETARIAT/0471 AASTHA BARAI PULIN BARAI III-B 1/2/2006 68 1139325
121 2025/SECRETARIAT/0668 P JAZEEL AHMED P ABDUL SALAM III-A 5/10/2006 72.33 1161494
122 2025/SECRETARIAT/0488 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
123 2025/SECRETARIAT/0771 T SHAHINA AZIZ T ABDUL AZIZ III-A 10/4/2007 62.67 1188407
124 2025/SECRETARIAT/0728 K MUSKAAN KASSIM III-A 3/3/2006 61.33 1215160
125 2025/SECRETARIAT/0772 MAULIKA MISTRY ALOK KUMAR MISTRY III-B 30/12/2007 83.33 1253417
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